Amend CSHB 2275 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 14 and 15, strike ", without further legislative appropriation,".
- (2) On page 2, line 19, between "infrastructure" and the underlined semicolon, insert "and demand response technology".
- (3) On page 5, lines 23 and 24, strike "<u>institutions</u> licensed under Chapter 242" and substitute "<u>nursing facilities</u>, as defined by Section 242.301".
- (4) On page 11, strike lines 2 through 10 and substitute the following appropriately numbered SECTION:

SECTION \_\_\_\_. This Act takes effect January 1, 2022.